/U····				
( JUN 0 4 2001 )	06-11-2001	1		$\mathcal{D}$
Comparable & Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/0309 OMB0651-0027 & TRADEM	- 101743671	'ER SH	IEET	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi PATEN
	Patents and Trademarks, Box A ched_original document(s) or co		ngton, D.C.	20231 MR
SUBMISSION TYPE		CONVEYANCE TY	'PE	Q. 4
Resubmission (Non-Resubmission)	cordation)	⊠ Assignment □ License		Security Agreement Change of Name
Correction of PTO Erro Reel #	Frame#	Merger	Governme	Other nt
Corrective Document Reel #	Frame#		NLY by U.S tment File	. Government Agencies) <u> </u> Secret File
<b>CONVEYING PARTY(IES)</b> : ( Olivier de Pous Jean-Jaques Ligny	<u>Execution Date</u> May 7, 2001 May 7, 2001	Address: B.H City: Le	lois S.A. P. G Le Prieu Neubourg nce	ré
Mark if additional names of con-	veying parties attached	Mark if additional na	mes of receiv	ving parties attached
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Applicati				
Enter either the Patent Applicati If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s):	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>/00</u>			
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>/00</u> :	ation, enter the date	ne patent app	
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPI	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>/00</u> : ERTIES: Enter the total number	ation, enter the date	ne patent app	
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: <u>00/00</u> Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>00</u> : ERTIES: Enter the total number REATY (PCT): nly if a U.S. Application	ation, enter the date the <b>Patent Number(s):</b> • of properties involve <b>NUMBER OF PAG</b> Enter the total number	ed: ES: er of pages co any attachme	Dication was signed by the One One Ontained in the conveyance ont(s). DO NOT include th
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPI PATENT COOPERATION TH Enter PCT application number o	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>00</u> : ERTIES: Enter the total number REATY (PCT): nly if a U.S. Application	ation, enter the date the <b>Patent Number(s):</b> • of properties involve <b>NUMBER OF PAG</b> Enter the total number document including a	ed: ES: er of pages co any attachme	Dication was signed by the One One Ontained in the conveyance ont(s). DO NOT include th
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPI PATENT COOPERATION TH Enter PCT application number o	gether with a new Patent Applica / <u>00</u> : ERTIES: Enter the total number REATY (PCT): nly if a U.S. Application ND ADDRESS: Katz, Ltd. nue, Suite 4700	ation, enter the date the Patent Number(s): of properties involved NUMBER OF PAG Enter the total numbed document including a Recordation Form Co FEE AMOUNT: Mathematical Enclosed □ Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Annual Commini- any addition	ed: ES: er of pages co any attachme over Sheet pa Total i eposit Accou ssioner is her al fees which	One One One Ontained in the conveyance ont(s). DO NOT include th ages in this total.
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPI PATENT COOPERATION THE Enter PCT application number of Number has not been assigned: CORRESPONDENT NAME A Rockey, Milnamow & H Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Aver Chicago, Illinois 6060	gether with a new Patent Applica /00 ERTIES: Enter the total number REATY (PCT): nly if a U.S. Application ND ADDRESS: Katz, Ltd. nue, Suite 4700 1	ation, enter the date the Patent Number(s): of properties involved NUMBER OF PAG Enter the total numbed document including a Recordation Form Co FEE AMOUNT: Mathematical Enclosed □ Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Charge to D Mathematical Annual Commini- any addition	ed: ES: er of pages co any attachme over Sheet pa Total i eposit Accou ssioner is her al fees which	One One One One One One One One One One
Enter either the Patent Application If this document is being filed to first named inventor: 00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 09/775,949 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPI PATENT COOPERATION TH Enter PCT application number on Number has not been assigned: CORRESPONDENT NAME A Rockey, Milnamow & D Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Aven Chicago, Illinois 6060 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATION To the best of my knowledge a	gether with a new Patent Applica <u>/00</u> ERTIES: Enter the total number REATY (PCT): mly if a U.S. Application ND ADDRESS: Katz, Ltd. nue, Suite 4700 l URE nd belief, the foregoing information Changes to deposit account ar	ation, enter the date the Patent Number(s): of properties involved NUMBER OF PAG Enter the total numbed document including a Recordation Form Co FEE AMOUNT: ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge to D ⊠ The Commining any additioning any overpay	ed: ES: er of pages co any attachme over Sheet pa Total i eposit Accou ssioner is her al fees which ment, to Dep rect and any	One One One One One One One One One One

PATENT REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0317 Our ref. VALS 654 B US

For Non-U.S. Clients

and

of

сĒ

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, 17 We Olivier de POUS

32, rue de la Clef 75005 PARIS/FRANCE Jean-Jacques LIGNY

2, rue de La Cavée Boudin 27000 EVREUX/FRANCE hereinafter called assignor(s), has/have invented certain improvements in

## ATTACHMENT DEVICE TO ATTACH A PUMP OR VALVE ONTO A RECIPIENT NECK

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

under serial No. 09/775,949

Whereas,

VALOIS S.A. B.P. G - Le Prieuré 27110 LE NEUBOURG FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We, the above named assigner(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns: and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

l/We	hereby authorize	and request my attorneys ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & KATZ Ltd.	
Two F	Prudential H	1aza 180. N Stetson Avenue - Suite 4700 -	
CHICA	GO - ILLING	IS 60601 - USA	
o insert he	re in parentheses	(Application number 69/775,949 file	d
Februa	ry 2, 2001	) the filling date and application number of said application when known.	
Date: 0	)7/05/2001	s/ Olivier de Tauril	
		Olivier de POUS	
Date: 0	7/05/2001	s/lean-Jacques LIGRY	
Date:		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 (LS.C. §261)

## **RECORDED: 06/04/2001**

REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0318